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July 30, 2004
Michele L. Robinson

8738 Bronson Drive

Granite Bay, CA 95746

Re:
Your Request for Informal Assistance

Our File No.   I-04-151
Dear Ms. Robinson:


This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding whether the Political Reform Act (the “Act”)
 would restrict you from participating in certain activities outside your employment as a public official.  Since you do not ask a question governed by the Act, we are only able to provide general assistance.
 

The Act prohibits a public official from making or participating in the making of a governmental decision in which he or she has a financial interest.  (Section 87100.)  Since your question does not address a governmental decision, we are unable to analyze your facts further.  However, we suggest you consult your agency’s statement of incompatible activities, if applicable, and contact the Attorney General’s office at (916) 324-5765 to discuss whether Government Code section 1090 may apply.  We have included a document entitled, “Can I Vote?” and an advice letter from our office to provide you with general information about the Act and outside income.


If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.







Sincerely, 







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel

By:  
Kevin S. Moen, PhD










Political Reform Consultant II







Technical Assistance Division
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� Government Code sections 81000 – 91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations. 


 	


� Since you have not posed a question relating to the Act, we are treating your request as one for informal assistance pursuant to regulation 18329(c)(copy enclosed).�


 





